The Corporation of the Town of Minto By-law No. 2024-023

to authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute an Agreement between the Corporation of the Town of Minto and Teviotdale Truck Stop Inc. (Mural Agreement)

WHEREAS the Town is wishing to promote the Town of Minto as a centre for tourism in Wellington;

AND WHEREAS the Town has determined that one of the ways it might make the area more attractive to both residents and tourists is to place murals in prominent places within the municipality;

AND WHEREAS the Owner owns property located in the former Township of Minto, hamlet of Teviotdale, a community within the Town of Minto which has been deemed suitable and desirable for the placement of such murals;

AND WHEREAS the Owner and the Town agree on the use of the property for such murals;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Minto enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute the Agreement, in substantially the same form, as that is as attached hereto as Schedule "A" and forming part of this By-law.
- 2. That the Clerk is hereby instructed to affix the Corporate Seal hereto.

READ a first, second, third time and passed in open Council this 16th day of April 2024.

Dave Turton, Mayor	
Annilene McRobb, Clerk	_